A/0581-40

09/202158 300Rec'd PCT/PNO 09 DEC 1998

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

140 TMOG77

APPENDIX B

08-11-1999

DOCKET NO. 775_017

Form PTO 1595	Department of Commerce				
NOVALIANI DALA NAMENTAL	STORY WHEN WINDS HILD MAN HORD				
101114236					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents on hand thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):				
Bernard Sauvignet and Paul Calmels	Name: Centre Stephanois de Recherches Mecaniques Hydromecanique et Frottement S.A.				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached No	Address: Rue Benoit Fourneyron				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Z.I. Sud 42166 Andrezieux Bourtheon				
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date October 21, 1998	France Additional name(s) attached? No				
	20150				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	202158				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is October 21, 1998.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional Numbers attached? ∠No 12.09.98					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved. 1				
Name: Peter J. Bilinski					
Address WALL MADIAMA DII DIGIZI 6 DUDD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00				
Address: WALL MARJAMA BILINSKI & BURR 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400	✓ Enclosed				
14/1998 WCLAYBRAY50606169 Noro213802	Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any over payment to				
Telephone: (315) 42 5 -9000	Deposit Account No. 50-0289.				
Facsimile: (315) 429 9 14	8. Charge Deposit account				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information in the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information in the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the foregoing information in the foregoing informa					
Peter J. Bilinski	Date				
Reg. No. 35,067	Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet 2				
OMB NO 0651-0011(EXP. 4/94)					
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON D.C. 20231					

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	BERNARD	SAUVIGNET	
(1-4)	Insert Name(s) of		PAUL CA		_
	Inventor(s)			an	- م
					a
		(4) _			-
		consid hereby	erations paid does assign, ENTRE ST	on of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and transfer and set over to EPHANOIS DE RECHERCHES MECANIQUES HYDROMECANIQUES	d
(5) 1	nsert name of Assignee			MENT S.A.	_
(6) Insert address of Assignee		e (6) of	Rue Ben France	oit Fourneyron, Z.I. Sud, 42166 Andrezieux Bout	:heor
		States, patent	its territories	nated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Unite s, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for the Patent which may be granted therefor, known as DR TRAINING AND MEASURING THE PHYSICAL EFFORTS OF TRAINING THE PHYSICAL EFFORTS OF TRAIN	or
	nsert Identification of nvention, such as Title,	(7) <u>1</u>	PERSON IN	A NONMOTORIZED ROLLING VEHICLE	_
(Case Number or Foreign Application Number			(Case No	.)
,	Apprication Number	for wh of Am		rsigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State	:s
	nsert Date of Signing of Application	(8) or	Octob	per 21,1998	_
(9) Alternative identification (9) U.S. application Serial Number				on Serial Number	_
1	or filed applications	filed_			_
divisi deem	onal applications thereof and necessary or expedient.	l also to e	xecute separ	ers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing of ate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee mass necessary in connection with any interference which may be declare	ıy
conce		ntinuatio	n or division	thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible i	
				and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.	n
) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee.	to perfor	m all affirma	tive acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United State	es
the U	nited States resulting from sa signee of the entire interest.	iid applica and her	ation or any o eby covenant	est(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assigne ts that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest here it will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	c,
ident	 The undersigned hereby g ification which may be necest for recordation of this document 	sary or d		the power to insert on this assignment any further der to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademan	
1	n witness whereof, executed	by the u	ndersigned o	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)	
Date	21/10/1998 N	ame of	Inventor	SAUVIGNET Bernard (SEAL	_)
Date	21/10/1998 N	ame of	Inventor	CALMELS Paul (SEAL	_)
Date	N	ame of	Inventor	(SEAL	_)
Date	N	ame of	Inventor	(SEAL	_)

PATENT REEL: 010148 FRAME: 0052